FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-17-2004



102882255

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Re 11-15-04

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Trad	emark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 700122772 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	License Change of Name Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	✓ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Rimington (deceased), Claude	Month Day Year 09102004			
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Berg, Kristian	09062004			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Norwegian Radium Hospital Research	Foundation, The If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) Montebello, N-0310, Oslo 3, Norway	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015981 FRAME: 0147

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(860) 286-2929
Name	Karen A. LeCuyer		
Address (line 1)	Cantor Colburn LLP		
Address (line 2)	55 Griffin Road South		
Address (line 3)	Bloomfield, CT 06002		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documen	# 20
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Pa	atent Application Number(s)	Patent I	Number(s)
10/489,559			
	<u> </u>		
L			
If this document was	is being filed together with a new Pat	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	on Month Day Year
Patent Coo	peration Treaty (PCT)		
Ent	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	y if a U.S. Application Number anot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Deposi	of Payment: Enclo t Account r payment by deposit account or if ad		
		Deposit Account Number: #	06-1130
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	res 🚺 No 🗌
Statement a	and Signature		
attach	_	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	
	Karen A. LeCuyer	Karen a. Lo Cine.	November 12, 2004
Nam	e of Person Signing	Kosen a. Le Cuyer Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year 09/01/2004
		<u> </u>
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Selbo, Pal Kristian	09/06/2004
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of reco	eiving parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
		numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	
	7 Patent Rumber(s)	
	J	

Karen A. LeCuyer

Name of Person Signing

Fax Server

1

10/13/2004 Docket No.: DEH-0016 700122772 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1586 (Medical) [Rev. 03-01] OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(les): The Norwegian Radium Hospital Claude Rimington (deceased) Kristian Berg Name: Research Foundation Diem Tran Pal Kristian Selbo Internal Address: _ ☐ Yes 🔯 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Montebello, N-0310, Oslo 3, Norway △ Assignment
 ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger Change of Name Security Agreement _ State: _ _ Z1P: ___ ☐ Other 09/10/2004; 09/06/2004; 09/01/2004 Execution Date: 09/06/2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/489,559 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karen A. LeCuyer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 06-1130 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield, State: CT__ ZIP: 06002 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail decrements to be recorded with required cover effect information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Fetent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22318-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

October 13, 2004

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Claude Rimington (deceased), Kristian Berg of Vollenvn. 158, N-1389 Heggedal, Norway, Diem Tran of Linderudveien 1, N-0594 Oslo, Norway and Pal Kristian Selbo of Fredrikke Qvams gt. 9, N-0172 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

COMPOUND

which claims priority to **Great Britain** Application No. 0121023.6, filed August 30, 2001, and for which We are about to file or have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, The Norwegian Radium Hospital Research Foundation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Norway, having a place of business at Montebello, N-0310 Oslo 3, Norway, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and We do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that We will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and

cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 10.09.04	Grete Riningto	L.S
	GRETA RIMINGTON	
	Heiress of Deceased Inventor	
Date: $9 - 6 - 09$	Kristin By	L.S
	KRISTIAN BERG	
Date: 01. September 2004	Dian Ohing The Oran	L.S
•	DIEM TRAN THUY 7741	
Date: 9-6-04	Pal Unifian Selvo	L.S
	PAL KRISTIAN SELBO	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Claude Rimington (deceased), Kristian Berg of Vollenvn. 158, N-1389 Heggedal, Norway, Diem Tran of Linderudveien 1, N-0594 Oslo, Norway and Pal Kristian Selbo of Fredrikke Quams gt. 9, N-0172 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

COMPOUND

which claims priority to **Great Britain** Application No. 0121023.6, filed August 30, 2001, and for which We are about to file or have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, The Norwegian Radium Hospital Research Foundation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Norway, having a place of business at Montebello, N-0310 Oslo 3, Norway, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and We do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that We will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and

PATENT REEL: 015981 FRAME: 0153

(1)

cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 10.09.04	Greta Rimmets	L.S.
	GRETA RIMINGTON	
Date: 9-6-04	Heiress of Deceased Inventor	L.S.
	KRISTIAN BERG	
Date: 01. September, 2004	DIEM TRAN THUY THE	L.S.
Date: 9-6-04	Fal Unition Sello	L.S.
	PAL KRISTIAN SELBO	



Death Registration No.: 4672/93 D

It is hereby confirmed that (the deceased's name): Claude Rimington

National Identity No.: 171102 38541

Position: Pensioner

Place of abode: Fallanyn. 30B, Seksjon 62, 0495 Oslo

Is notified as deceased on: August 9th 1993

In undivided estate after his previously deceased spouse Sofie Rimington, died 090582

The deceased's heirs are:

NAME

ADDRESS

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP

Greta Rimington

Fallanvn. 30B, Seksjon 62,

130233

Daughter

0495 OSLO

The heir has assumed responsibility for the deceased's obligations pursuant to the Probate Act § 78, AND IS AUTHORISED TO EXECUTE THE PRIVATE DISTRIBUTION OF THE ESTATE.

This Certificate of Probate encompasses the whole estate including real estate

Oslo Probate Court, November 6th 1993

(Signature, Merethe Halvorsen)

Merethe Halvorsen Senior Secretary

Illegible court stamp, date 8/9-64

(Signature, Merethe Halvorsen)
Section Leader

The undersigned Notary Public hereby certifies that William A. Ransby has signed this document. The signature is certified on the basis of the signature deposited in our register of signatories. Oslo byfogd og notarius publicus, 2 November 2004.

Notary Public

Mette Gran konsulent

PATENT

REEL: 015981 FRAME: 0155

SKIFTEATTEST

Df.nr. 4672/93 D

Det attesteres at (avdødes navn): Claude Rimington

Fødselsnr.: 171102 38541

Stilling: Pensjonist

Bosted: Fallanvn. 30 B, Seksjon 62, 0495 Oslo

Er meldt å være død den: 9. august 1993

I uskifte etter etter før avdødd ektefelle Sofie Rimington, d. 090582

Avdødes arvinger er:

NAVN

ADRESSE

0495 Oslo

F.DATO

SLEKTSKAP

Greta Rimington

Fallanvn. 30 B, seksjon 62

130233

datter

Arvingen har overtatt ansvaret for avdødes forpliktelser etter skiftelovens \$ 78, OG ER LEGITIMERT TIL Å FORESTÅ DET PRIVATE SKIFTET.

Carrendo

SKIFTEATTESTEN GJELDER HELE BOET, OGSÅ FAST EIENDOM.

Oslo skifterett, den 6. september 1993

Merethe Halvorsen

l.sekr.

Reft kooi bekreftes

Merthe Halus secsjonssje

TOO BY STANFER



OSLO PROBATE COURT

CONFIRMATION

It is hereby confirmed that Oslo Probate Court's office records show that that Claude Rimington, date of birth 17.11.1902, is notified as deceased on 09.08.1993.

The deceased's sole lineal descendant is said to be Greta Rimington, date of birth 13.02.1933.

Pursuant to Norwegian legislation, it is the deceased's lineal descendants who shall decide whether an executor shall be appointed and who this shall be.

OSLO PROBATE COURT, May 11th 1994

(Signature, Ole Christian Wenstøp Sørensen) Ole Christian Wenstøp Sørensen Assistant Judge/Registrar

Seal of Oslo Probate Court

Stamp of Oslo Probate court

: True copy confirmed 8/9 – 94

(Signature, Merethe Halvorsen) Section Leader

Illegible stamp

The undersigned Notary Public hereby certifies that William A. Ransby has signed this document. The signature is certified on the basis of the signature deposited in our register of signatories. Oslo byfogd og notarius publicus, 2 November 2004.

Mette Gran

konsulent

Illegible co-ordinates



BEKREFTELSE

Det attesteres at etter Oslo skifteretts enbetsprotokoller er Claude Rimington, født 17.11.1902 meldt å være død 09.08.1993.

Avdødes eneste livsarving er opplyst å være Greta Rimington, født 13.02.1933.

I henhold til norsk lovgivning er det avdødes livsarvinger som bestemmer om det skal være en executor, og hvem dette skal være.

OSLO SKIFTERETT, 11. mai 1994

ole christian Wenston Sørensen dommerfullmektig CHIFTER



Rett kopl bekreftes:

meethe Halwisen setsidissiet



Kontoradresse: Oslo Tinghus C. J. Hambrosplass 4 Postadresse: Postboks 8009 Dep. 0030 OSLO TELEFON: 22 03 52 00 Telefax: 22 03 58 81 Telefax konkurseksp. 22 03 58 87

Postgiro: 0807 5179007 Bankgiro; 1600.42.51842